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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
Isiah Leggett

County Executive

Date: October 8, 2009

MEMORANDUM

TO: Carla Reid, Director
Department of Permitting Se ~' ees

FROM: Josh Silver, Senior Plann
Historic Preservation Secti
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #517780, fence replacment

David Rotenstein
Chairperson

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached application for a
Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). This application was Approved at the October 7, 2009 meeting.

The HPC staff has reviewed and stamped the attached construction drawings.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE
TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR
ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN.

Applicant: David and Susan Bortnick

Address: 7303 Takoma Avenue, Takoma Park

This HAW? approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable
Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the applicant must
contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made. Once the work is complete
the applicant will contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 or joshua.silver(a mncppc-
mc.or to schedule a follow-up site visit.

Historic Preservation Commission 9 1109 Spring Street, Suite 801 • Silver Spring, MD 20910.301 /563-3400.301 /563-3412 FAX
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
3011563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

cor"aPaworx Luv 
j 
knccl~Q~ .~ 11IYL~1s

D$Vdmphmw.:3D1- yLR- PC90 X LO
Tax Accam Ale.: 610 (01113
N"of prop" 0wnw. i LU d 4 s LSan ~ufn1CK momPhorwNo.: -X-~— 3,~o — 31310

Address:-7303 To.Kcnna 6sitnoc_ TaKawL Para Ph --20gj,~-
sneer mender City ' saw $Code

cato.aar LOf1G ~e UGC, Pltarw N0.: 3Q i- y zFr ~i'Oyo k3~rQ3
comma Rosh" mt Na.: cQ(015-011  

Agent for 0m w: ! 1 l i owtitrw Phar sta.: 30 (— g d- 9G ~o X Sic

Haw Alum. 9303 303 stwat ar unna &eh 
uw

T.,wa : 16—b M (1 p~ NorrtCma Stu! P I _aY1111C i 1 IC UGiC~i

Lot y(o Block I

r

I Subdivision: ss,

Lilwc j9 G 89 forte: 'J.37 P

1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:

,&Canwua ❑ Ex I ❑ AbrAw wW

❑ mew ❑ In" ❑ WredvAm

❑ Revision ❑ Repair ❑ Revadla

IB. Comurrcdm cost eatintaae: : 53 coco

CHM ALL evwremE

❑ ABC ❑ Std ❑ Room Addition Cl Porch ❑ Oeok ❑ Shed

❑ Solr ❑ Fi splsce ❑ Woodwrning Stow

w F.*Wdlar4la1 Sa don All ❑ Other.

1C. Rthis is a revision of a previously apprwW u*a pwmik tae Permit I m ! ~r

❑ -Sh* fart*

2A. Typo of sewage dWposaL 01 .d WSSC 02 ❑ Septic 03 ❑ Odwr:

26. Type of wasr supply: 01 Id WSSC 02 ❑ Wd 03 ❑ Odw..

` !AUW:W-9:fi0:1141];!k'/;i 114: 11M];1471.11

38. hrdiata whedwr the fora or reteinirq wall is to be consoueted on ono of the folowing locations:

❑ On party l w/property hm X Entirely on land of owrwr ❑ On pubk right of way/eawnmat

I hereby certify that I have the authority to make the /mepobp SAWkStiort that tlw application IS Correct and fiat do coo mirmam wiN cawtdy with plrr
approved by ad agencies listed and I hereby &cbwwiWp and accept ft to be a Candi6m for the lss"we of fhb p~

owrw or su kvzmd agree Oaa

Approved: V for Chairperson. Hts7 ' Co m iAm m

Orsapproved: Sg x. . naaaa =~ _ 1-4-1 aF _ pale G
Applicirbon/Pennit No.: S/ r ~4 C / Date Feist "' .~ 0ow Naued:

Edo 6/21/" SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS



w

General description of the project

Replace existing 4' high chain link fence (approx 54') in front yard with 4' high

metal (iron) fence (see attached drawing). Gates will be in same location as the

current fence i.e. one gate in the pathway and one in the driveway.



CONI!WM DWONYATION NOT=

1. This plan Is a benefit to a consumer Insofar as It L required by a lender or a title insurance company or its
agent in connection with contemplated transfer, financing or re-finanalag.

2. This plan is not to be relied upon for the establishment or location of fame", garages, buildings, or ather
ezisting or future improvements. -

3. This plan doer not provide for the accurate idmUflastiom of pr9srty boundary lines, but such identification
may not be required for the transfer of title or scouring --nom or re-flaaacdag.

4. Haddiog lime and/or Flood Zane information Is taken from avaflsbis wwm and Is subject to inimprelistioa of arighmAw.

LOT 8

S 60°48' E 53.90'

Notes

1. Flood zone 'C' per H.U.D. panel
No. 02000.

2. Setback distances as shown to the PART OF

principal structure from property REMAINDER OF LOT 7
Cues are approximate. The level of
accuracy for We drawing should be LOT 7
taken to be no greater than
plus or mihus 3 Teat.

3. Fences. if shown, have been located g
by approx mate methods. 

g 
-

No property corners found.

*Total area- 6,300 d. 

t

wn

4 - Awcre-5 A.K. ,4. B. f. 6i~Ertrs 
3ilaomil.a d of TAKOAW P*W . --___ 

1Zs

om

W Z STORY
CCO/FRAME
7305

2464 14

~' pO1K.71
REMAINDER OF

LOT 6

Xw

cnwa
LOCATION DRAWING

PART OF LOTS 6 W, BLOCK 11.
*0 TAKOMA PARK
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

9QBVNYO=S CER'ffirl A72 NEWT" cm

I= WOZI K&= ®on HAlioN HAS am
HA® UPON 'fill: ROULU OF A FMA) DWNCM PLAT HC A
pQIIBRUR 70 n z = a PL@ O1 1l mm ZlIffma
BIIfUCNNi! SO= SATZ B FM IOCA= BIM PLAT NO. 3
UM 1QANMEMMfS I= PHOPZur Ya FUM
0i 71M Z 1 M OF Ili® OT iPPAZW OCCOPUMN

~ caNc.

PART 
OF01

ORK

LOT 6 s

N60Nw

TAKOMA AVE
LOT,5 (per Flat)

a

REV1460 : /2-30-az+ l A.WX d)

REMAINDER O

LOT 7

g

g

REMAINDER 01

LOT 6

OWW

3NIDIa a A mocum

LUM PLUUM COl IULTAIRS
a professional Drin. Saw as r

901 ws-61oo. Fss a01 ws-12ee ...

DATZ OF LOC MNS

•AIL CHECL•

Hai. LOC- 12-07-2004

Sam& 1'-20'

DR&VN BY. FJL -

JOB NO.: 2004-rne



l



EXPEDITED
MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

STAFF REPORT

Address: . 7303 Takoma Avenue, Takoma Park

Resource: Non-Contributing Resource
Takoma Park Historic District

Applicant: David and Susan Bortnick

Review: HAWP (CONTINUED)

Case Number: 37/03-09FF

PROPOSAL: Fence replacement

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Approve
Approve with conditions

BACKGROUND

Meeting Date: 10/7/2009

Report Date: 9/30/2009

Public Notice: 9/23/2009

Tax Credit: No

Staff: Josh Silver

I-A

On September 9, 2009 the HPC reviewed a HAWP application to remove a 4' high chain-link fence and two gates
from the front yard of the property and install a three-rail metal fence system and two gates in the same location. HPC
staff recommended approval of the application with one condition- The HPC approves a 4' wooden picket fence with
gates in the proposed location, in lieu of the 4' high, three-rail metal fence with gates as proposed. A fence
specification sheet must be submitted to HPC staff prior to stamping the permit set of plans.

The HPC recommended alternative material treatments for the fence, one of which included metal/iron fencing.
The HPC motioned to invite the applicant to resubmit more detailing on the proposed fence design to seek one that
would blend with the more period metal fences in the neighborhood. The applicant agreed to continue the case to
explore fencing options that would meet the design and material treatments outlined by the HPC at the hearing.

ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Non-Contributing Resource Within the Takoma Park Historic District
STYLE: Colonial Revival
DATE: c1920-30s

PROPOSAL:

The applicants are proposing to remove approximately 54 linear feet of an existing 4' high, chain-link fence and
two gates from the front yard of the property and install a 4' high, iron fence (see attached specification) and two
gates in the same location. The gates will match the proposed fence style and height.



APPLICABLE GUIDELINES:

Montgomery County Code; Chapter 24A-8

(a) The commission shall instruct the director to deny a permit if it finds, based on the evidence and
information presented to or before the commission that the alteration for which the permit is sought would
be inappropriate, inconsistent with or detrimental to the preservation, enhancement or ultimate protection
of the historic site or historic resource within an historic district, and to the purposes of this chapter.

(b) The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such conditions as
are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements of this chapter, if it
finds that:

(1) The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site or historic resource
within an historic district; or

(2) The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural or
cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic resource is located and
would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter; or

(3) The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private utilization of
the historic site or historic resource located within an historic district in a manner compatible with
the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the historic site or historic district in
which an historic resource is located; or

(4) The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or
(5) The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived of

reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or
(6) In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site or historic resource located

within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of the alternative
proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.

(c) It is not the intent of this chapter to limit new construction, alteration or repairs to any 1 period
or architectural style.

(d) In the case of an application for work on an historic resource located within an historic district,
the commission shall be lenient in its judgment of plans for structures of little historical or design
significance or for plans involving new construction, unless such plans would seriously impair the
historic or architectural value of surrounding historic resources or would impair the character of
the historic district. (Ord. No. 9-4, § 1; Ord. No. 11-59.)

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the HAWP application as being consistent with Chapter 24A-8(b), (1)
and (2):

and with the general condition that the applicant shall present the 3 permit sets of drawings, if applicable to
Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review and stamping prior to submission for the
Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) building permits;

and with the general condition that the applicant shall notify the Historic Preservation Staff if they propose to make
any alterations to the approved plans. Once the work is completed the applicant will contact the staff person
assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 or joshua.silver(a-,rnncppc-mc.org to schedule a follow-up site visit.
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• 17 76 • HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
3011563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT
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General description of the Proiect

Replace existing 4' high chain link fence (approx 54') in front yard with 4' high

metal (iron) fence (see attached drawing). Gates will be in same location as the

current fence i.e. one gate in the pathway and one in the driveway.
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HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING
(Owner, Owner's Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners)
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CONMIM D IDUTION NOT19S:
1. Thb plan is a benefit to a consumer insofar as it is required by a leader or a title lasu mme company or its

agent in connection with contemplated transfer. f aancing or re-fin—aing.
2. TbU plan is not to be relied upon for the establishment or location of fences. garages, buildings, or other

existing or future improvements.
3. Tbis plan does not prorlda for the &counts identification c1 preZorty bomdary Hum, but such identification

may not be required for thei transfer of title or seaming re-
4. Hundbg ltns and/or flood Zone hdarmatiaa Is taken hum available eOwn and Is subject to Interpretation, of aripnator.

Notes

1. Flood zone 'C' per KUM. panel
No. 02000.

2. Mbaak distances as shown to the
principal structure from property
line are approzimsts. The Leval of
accuracy for this drawing should be
taken to be no greatelr than
plus or misius 3 Feet.

3. Fence, if shown, have beam located
by approidmate methods.

No property corners found.
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7303 Takoma Avenue, Takoma Park

Takoma Park Historic District
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7301 Takoma Avenue
Takoma Park, MD 20912

September 2, 2009

Mr. Scott Whipple
Historic Preservation Supervisor

Historic Preservation Commission

Suite 801
1109 Spring Street
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Dear Mr. Whipple:

7HE~RfCf:: cn✓A'Onrpp F̂
MARYLAND NATIONAL ARK AND Cr . ';AfPLAn nrn

n gr 60- .. P iff
W SEP C 2009

SILVER SPRLti*- MD

My husband and I are unable to attend the Commission's September 9 meeting and would like to offer

comments on proposed changes to fencing at 7303 Takoma Avenue (HPC Case No. 37/03-09FF). We

support wholeheartedly the metal replacement fence for their property selected by our neighbors,

David and Susan Bortnick.

Having surveyed Takoma Park architecture in researching Takoma Park: Portrait of a Victorian Suburb,

which I co-authored with Ellen Marsh, I can unequivocally state that the Bortnick house is unique in

Takoma Park. Indeed, I doubt there is another like it on this side of the Atlantic Ocean. The builder, an

immigrant carpenter, modeled his house in the 1920s after the houses he had known growing up in

Scotland. It serves no purpose whatsoever to suggest that the house should have a fence similar to that

which one would find in front of a bungalow or a Victorian. This house is neither.

What is paramount is whether the fence helps retain the historic integrity of the house. It is my firm

belief that the proposed metal fence does just that. The house has had exterior metal porch and

stairway rails since the 1940s (at least) and these enhance the house's character and historic fabric. A

front fence crafted in metal is a far superior choice than some "treated lumber look" in pickets or

boards. I think you would agree that you would be hard put to find such a wooden fence in all of

Scotland, yesterday or today.

We both urge you to approve the Bortnick's application without delay.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Mary An a O'Boyle Leary

William H.. Le
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EXPEDITED
MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

STAFF REPORT

Address: 7303 Takoma Avenue, Takoma Park Meeting Date: 9/9/2009

Resource: Non-Contributing Resource Report Date: 9/2/2009
Takoma Park Historic District

Public Notice: 8/26/2009
Applicant: David and Susan Bortnick

Tax Credit: No
Review: HAWP

Staff: Josh Silver
Case Number: 37/03-09FF

PROPOSAL: Fence replacement

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

F-1 Approve

'__9 Approve with conditions
1. The HPC approves a 4' high wooden picket fence with gates in the proposed location, in lieu of

the 4' high, three-rail aluminum fence with gates as proposed. A fence specification sheet must be
submitted to HPC staff prior to stamping the permit set of plans.

ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Non-Contributing Resource Within the Takoma Park Historic District
STYLE: Colonial Revival
DATE: c1920-30s

PROPOSAL:

The applicant is proposing to remove approximately 54 linear feet of an existing 4' high, chain-link fence
with two gates from the front yard of the property and install a 4' high, three-rail aluminum fence with two
gates of similar dimensions in the same location.

APPLICABLE GUIDELINES:

Montgomery County Code; Chapter 24A-8

(a) The commission shall instruct the director to deny a permit if it finds, based on the evidence and
information presented to or before the commission that the alteration for which the permit is
sought would be inappropriate, inconsistent with or detrimental to the preservation, enhancement
or ultimate protection of the historic site or historic resource within an historic district, and to the
purposes of this chapter.

0
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(b) The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such
conditions as are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements of
this chapter, if it fords that:

(1) The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an'historic site or historic
resource within an historic district; or

(2) The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic
resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the
purposes of this chapter; or

(3) The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private
utilization of the historic site or historic resource located within an historic district in a
manner compatible with the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the
hi,~roric site or historic district t n which an historic resource is located; or

(4) Tli~: proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or

(5) Th.,, proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived of

reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or
(6) Ir. balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site or historic resource

located within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of
the alternative proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.

(c) It is not the intent of this chapter to limit new construction, alteration or repairs to any 1

period or architectural style.
(d) In the case of an application for work on an historic resource located within an historic

district, the commission shall be lenient in its judgment of plans for structures of little
historical or design significance or for plans involving new construction, unless such
plans would seriously impair the historic or architectural value of surrounding historic
resources or would impair the character of the historic district. (Ord. No. 9-4, § 1; Ord.
No. 11-59.)

STAFF RECC, AMENDATION:

Staff recomme: a that the Commission approve the HAWP application with the condition specified on

Circle 1 as bei..; consistent with Chapter 24A-8(b), (1) and (2):

and with the g , .eral condition that the appli;:ant shall present the 3 permit sets of drawings to Historic

Preservation 6 :rmmission (HPC) staff for review and stamping prior to submission for the
Montgomery C ,inty Department of Permitting Services (DPS) building permits;

and with the- oral condition that the applicant shall notify the Historic Preservation Staff if they propose

to make any u rations to the approved plans. Once the work is completed the applicant will contact the

staff person a- ned to this application at 301-563-3400 or joshua.silver(a)mncppc-mc.org to schedule a
follow-up situ ~,it.

0
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• ~T x • HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301 /563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT
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b. aatbq, and, whose appticabla, tla Mo rk diMflet

2. SOPLAN

Sit and enwrombrltal seaiq, drawn to scale. You may use your plot. Yaw sib plan matt inckidr

L the scale, north #now, and dab;

b. dh a". of all exisaq and proposed structures; and

c. site feehnes such a wakways, driveways, trice,, Monde, shoos. trash du Asters. tnscMldal equipment, aid'

3. nmMOOMONS

You must submit 2 cooler of oleos and olonmiom in a format no larger Im 11' x 17'. Plan on 8 1/2' x I V mw are oralanaA.

L Sebesralk eoestraeLaa PbAm wish m kW dimensions, indict" location, sae and goneral type of wak widow and door oparhirgs, and other
fixed features of both the exaM resource(:) and the proposed work

b. Elevations (facades), with marked dimensions, clearly indkaliq pmposad work in rafadon to sxittitq construction and, who app -P centaR
As mebrnle and fixtures proposed for the extwim rest be toted on the alevadotn bawbpa. An eA H - and a proposed abrd w draviq of act
facade offin: by the proposed wait is requiad

4. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General descriptim of materials and memdseheed item propasd for ilneotpaatim in the work of the project This inlornhation may be Included on your
design drawings.

S. PHOTOGRAPHS

a. Ciaar* labeled photegreplgc prbth of each facade of axkb q resource. including debit of the affected pordta Al labels shhould Its placed on the
front of phoiolpapls.

b. Clearly WW photgnphic prigs of the notam a viewed from the pubic V t-0bway and of the sdjoW" pnoparlfa. All Isbob should be placed an
the free of photograph.

MLT4*111 i1~(

M You .ere proposing construction adjaeem to or within the drione of any tree B' or W" in d anent fat approximtsly 4 test abovs the word), yos
must file an accurate tres survey identifying the sin, location, and species of each has of st least that dironsioa.

For AML projects, provide an accurate list of auI c , nd xwnhomrq properly owners (not tsnantsl, oc luding names, addresses, and zip codas. This am
should include the owners of all Inns of pahceb which egoit the ps" in ",lam a wall a the owrherls) of 10sl or pareelfs) which f s directly axaoa
the straVlhOway from the pared in cpcaeon. You can obbih this v kip talks from the Oepamnsnt of Astesansists and Taxation, 51 mossoa Steal,
Rockville, 1301/279-13551.

PLEASE PRINT (IN OIJE OR BLACK OM OR TYPE THO WFORA8ATM ON THE FOLLONRNG PAGE. r
PLEASE STAY WITIM THE GWOES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WILL RE PDOTGCGPIED DIRECTLY CANTO MARJNR LABEL U



HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING
[Owner, Owner's Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners]

Owner's mailing address Owner's Agent's mailing address

~a.vid aDrfY),uL LOny Fu) &-
7 303 

`) 
a(lcrv`a fit- . ~5ao U►'hanG_ +~~ Ke-

SGt 1C c3nn0. ?Cry P,0491 a- a M SU i i l e (U 0 1-7 Ste{

~
Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses

13 0 l T V-Ofy\Q 1+VC. g 3 0 5 Tai omct_ Ave, .

Ninf i ch residence,

SF



CONSU1W IMMIATION NOTES:

1. This plan is n benefit to a consumer insofar as it is required by a lender or a title insurance company or its
agent in connection with contemplated trander. financing or re-financing.

2. This plan is not to be robed upon for the establishment or location of fences.. garages. buildings. or alltw
axisting or future Improvements. "

3. This plan do" not provide for the accurate Identification of property boundary tines, but such identification
MAY not be required for the trander of title or securing roan or re-flnaaoing.

4. BWIdag Has and/or Flood Zone iafprinsUm is taken hom available woress and is subject to interpretation of miginaim

Notes

1. Flood zone 'C' per H.UA panel
No. 0200C.

2. Setback distances as shown to the
pryaoipal structure from Pip 7
lines are approximate. The level of
accuracy for this drawing should be
taken to be no greater than
plus or minus 3 Feet.

S. Fences. it shown. have been located
by approximate methods.

No property corners found

*Total area- 5.390 d.
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k Customer O. J

- t r v w.longfenCe.Com Date Z L o

A reement 
For:

game / ui 

liddress 73p-2 / s Agi. „n AtaF
iRy, State, * ^4 Zit 7/

filling Address

come # D 9
Nork-# - Cp#Z o Z 2z o - 777

-sad A.

3avesReo. Ti 

)ounty  —T9 a"-s Map #/Grid /7/S C
;Toss Street —r i .i i Si~vf~c'. I Qgrt=

)erections: •~ Avg -yt .G

/~~ ~e<cc Ari~rT . a✓ AAt[C' FRONT .

_ong,Fopw Company, Inc. (herein card Seller) proposes to furnish materials, equipment to install: S~J

ANA  /p -v✓ ' J u v e.- r'

;Onsistlng of:LP X4,4 f"" reA eJ . i9 /J a u

UAN ITEM # DESCRIPTION Yv' COMMENTS

00 .7_ a /o r, a .- l.c..,..i r7it L oe i`r

a

"&)Type - Circle the Post(s) Selected
Crms Out All NOT Selected

Left or Right

U I x4 Pickets
1 x6 Pickets

Other co

oaaftGmw

IQ►'III `~°al~ IINSTALL SIGN
~ -

~~~~~r~IN~I~
Installation Notes. /z /•'tr _ .

~~ 

t 1../UL~/t► 
r+ a

•J

Completed By Foreman Date

Miss Lltdity Celled ❑Y A4y! /%M.b~ — / !,oV , e. b4 . Aaept d By Customer Date

RM # IOU Pr . GrAw PLEASE PAY OUR FOREMAN



MAJESTIC
Msq Community Entrnnce Arca

MAJESTIC
rc ovesb* .

,

The rigid welded steel construction ofMontage® makes
it highly suitable for commercial applications such as
retail businesses, storage facilities, schools, health care
facilities and golf courses and recreational parks.

The maumer mcv-free E-CM 5nish makes Mor a e =able for
anyclimate,hotorco4wetordy AmwsW* usesdhesamecyche
testing tedmology used in the zwmotive hxh=y to as= do
Montage" feints will not only aAn harsh emmum =&, but will
withstand the repeated seasonal shifts in weadw and tempaanrte.

. ' \ UV 1r

MAJESTIC i
~•`~'~ AmuunuvtPaA

A*

, m`r

op~ Protection 0~000
Inside & Out ofo..

MAJESTIC
~s 2-Ball

Municipal B=tification

t

00 0.0
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FACT !
truth

About Aluminum
WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW

Ak nab m is AssanL*A VVd 1/2" Scr n

Montageg
Heavy Duty Steel

ProFusionT" Wielded

Held In An
Iron Grip

NW 
THIS

Velded Steel
tigidly Withstands
'evere Impact

Aluminum
Lightweight Alloy

Screw or Rivet Connections

NOT THIS :)

Light Aluminum
Ruined by

Minimal Impact

Strength of Picket Connections

C THIS NOT THIS :Z Held
Threa

Invisible Unsightly
Rigid Loose
Secure Insecure
Weld Screw

The rigid ProFusion welded panel 

'qhas permanent connections, maldng

it invulnerable to disassembly attempts.

F The tenuous screw connection can

be removed in seconds by a child or

vibrate loose from turbulent winds.

Page 8~



7303 Takoma Avenue, Takoma Park

Takoma Park Historic District
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F'jF*1)428-9040
MHIC k 9615.02

Job No.

Order No.

Customer o.

Date Z 4 6

~s~"'c Long Fence Company, Inc. t '
/%, 2520 Urbana Pike • Ijamsville, Maryland 21754-8624

(301) 662- 600 (Frederick Area) • 1-800-222-9650 (Outside Local Area) • Fax (301) 874-5706

7t;o ~'7 d~~.i 
www.longfence.com

BUYER' NA MS,̀

STREET-TREET: 
7—

. O
7-40

I s

CITY: ST: ZIP/,4,j 

Zo5/ Z
COUNTY: MAP Page/Grid

HM PH:7 WK PH.: MR.
CELL:

E-MAIL: ILEAD k:

Long Fence Company, Inc. (herein called Seller) proposes
to furnish materials, labor and equipment to install:

/

r -

!a SLR C 4/ CiLv /N( N% ~~1 G•~L t.-D !J -3,1 3C

ZVI- 1~ 

L~1~G~,%i /"r~?~lf L...c,✓  %~G=iG~'c.% /~~Ef~ /~J % ~,~'.vtic...cl~... •

O t itn fj06 S Estimated Monthty Investment

Per Month

With Approved Credit

.e 
~•

PL ASE PAY UR F RE AN

ional Information o Rema s: ~✓w Total Contract Price
- oN ' • — , Deposit With Order

.ry C ~~ :.vu' :.~.~ /arc✓. Due on Day Materials are Delivered U
Due on Day of Substantial Completion

And/or Balance Financed
I 
Zoe, U

OEWork to begin approximately . Work to be completed appoximatety — Z c ✓
This projection is contingent upon obtaining approved financing, permits, H.O.A., and other conditions beyond Seller's control.

Estimate valid for 30 days for purpose of acceptance by the buyer. jt,3S' 8 _5 -;7l O -,? 9 .2 9 D 6f ~
Buyer agrees to pay for the goods, services and installation referred to above in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.
Buyer ackn that before Buyer signed this Agreement, Seller submitted the Agreement to Buyer with all blank spaces filled in and that buyer
had a rea onable o ortunity to examine it and thereafter a legible executed and completed copy thereof was delivered to Buyer. Buyer has
read and nderstan I both the front and rev ,fie s' s of this Agreement, and agrees to the terms and conditions as set forth herein.

ence omp , nc. Buyer(s)

<i..
Sales Repres:enptve's Si n ture) (Signature) D

Sales resentative's Printed Name License No. (Signature) Date

BUYER'S RIGHT TO CANCEL: You, the buyer, may cancel this transaction at any time prior to midnight of the third business day after the date of
this transaction. See the accompanying notice of cancellation for arrexplanation of this right. If you cancel within the time period noted above, the

ller may not keep any of your cash down payment.

Form #512 (Rev. 7/2008) CISTRIBUTION: WHITE: Original Copy — YELLOW: Customer's Copy — PINK: 0111ce Copy 
f 

_ 

Over 50 years of Cxce%fence


